17-08-05

04-26-2006



U.S.	DEPART	MENT (OF COM	IMER (Œ.	
United	States P	atent an	d Trade	emark (Offic	

EET

103226415						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) APR 0 8 2006 Mike Daniel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 6, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Duncan _ Lee Internal Address:1400 E. Garcia Pl. Street Address:1400 E. Garcia Pl.					
Assignment	City: Placentia State: California Country: USA Zip: 92870 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/840,514	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,766,301 B1					
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two					
Name: Maria Erlinda C. Sarno Internal Address: P.O. Box 1023	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 					
City: Artesia State: California Zip: 90702	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 562-402-0418 Fax Number: 562-860-6171 Email Address: lindasarno@aol.com	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name					
9. Signature:	12-7-05					
Signature Maria Erlinda C. Sarno Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 12/14/2005 ECOOPER 00000109 10840514

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> **PATENT REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0822**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PARENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Mike Daniel, of California, USA, referred to as patentee, for a United States Patent for FRAUD DETERRED PRODUCT AND SERVICE COUPONS, No. US 6,766,301 B1, dated July 20, 2004 and also referred to as applicant in the parent application Serial No. 09/513,963 of US Patent 6,766,301 B1, filed February 28, 2000; and whereas, I am now a joint owner of said patent;

WHEREAS, Duncan Lee, of California, USA, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1400 E. Garcia Pl., Placentia, CA 92870, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee and applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent and parent application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

Executed this, 2005
at MANBU. CALIGRAIA.
#And
Signature
Milke Daniel
Printed Name of Patentee/Applicant
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California)) ss
County of Los profiles)
On December 6, 2005 before me, House R. Sawler , a notary public in and for the
House R. Sawier , a notary public in and for the
State of California, personally appeared Mike Daniel, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in
his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature / m///pm

HOWARD R. SPANIER
Commission # 1590411
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jul 4, 2009

2

RECORDED: 04/08/2006